
2009 Liberty University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-21   Conf: 17-9   Home: 19-5   Away: 11-13   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (421), Opp (433)   DPs Turned: Team (36), Opp (61)   IBB: Team (8), Hollinger (4), Jefferson (2), Rotola (1), Wimmer (1), Opp
(15)   Picked Off: Williams (3), Bream (2), Feeley (1), Scott (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Hollinger (8), Totals (8), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (14), Browning 4, Light 3, Teufel 2, Brown 1, Swanson 1, Totals , Opp (7)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (114-153), Hollinger (56-74), Browning (9-12), Swanson (8-10), Brown (7-13), Light (6-8), McDougal (6-8), Poretz (5-5),
Wilson (4-5), Evans (3-5), Steinwedell (3-3), Teufel (3-5), Curll (1-1), Long (1-2), Thompson (1-1), Umberger (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Redal, Curran .380 54-54 213 50 81 13 4 6 42 120 .563 16 12 10 4 .447 3 3 6-10 126 2 2 .985
14 Bream, Doug .355 46-41 166 31 59 13 0 6 33 90 .542 11 3 13 4 .406 0 1 1-1 89 3 2 .979
5 Bream, Tyler .337 46-46 187 35 63 16 2 8 57 107 .572 12 2 39 7 .379 2 2 0-0 31 85 12 .906
29 Hollinger, Errol .327 54-54 208 36 68 19 1 8 35 113 .543 13 12 22 3 .397 1 3 0-1 348 52 4 .990
10 Wimmer, Trey .299 53-50 184 28 55 6 0 6 32 79 .429 14 5 26 10 .361 2 1 0-0 445 28 5 .990
1 Williams, Matt .283 54-54 219 49 62 12 1 0 18 76 .347 24 13 18 5 .387 0 4 12-19 84 178 10 .963
4 Brown, Cody .282 46-37 110 25 31 7 0 6 25 56 .509 8 8 32 2 .373 0 0 0-0 9 7 1 .941
19 Jimenez, P.J. .271 51-44 144 34 39 13 0 4 27 64 .444 16 10 13 4 .380 1 9 1-3 89 130 4 .982
11 Brown, Casey .314 42-17 70 16 22 7 1 3 8 40 .571 2 4 15 2 .364 1 2 0-1 34 0 1 .971
9 Jefferson, Jeff .310 38-35 129 31 40 5 0 7 24 66 .512 10 10 30 0 .403 0 0 3-4 36 3 1 .975
26 Bator, Zane .280 16-6 25 3 7 1 0 0 1 8 .320 0 2 4 1 .333 0 0 0-0 7 3 0 1.000
30 Rotola, Tim .274 46-14 73 8 20 2 1 1 8 27 .370 7 2 5 5 .354 0 2 5-6 38 1 1 .975
7 Feeley, Joseph .273 23-10 33 7 9 1 0 0 7 10 .303 3 4 6 0 .381 2 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
3 Hipp, James .273 18-0 11 5 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 0 0 4 0 .273 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
2 Long, John .250 24-6 32 7 8 2 1 1 7 15 .469 4 3 8 0 .385 0 0 1-1 4 3 1 .875
23 Thompson, Nathan .250 15-0 8 1 2 0 0 1 4 5 .625 1 0 1 0 .300 1 0 0-0 32 0 0 1.000
18 Richardson, Justin .245 29-9 49 3 12 4 0 1 8 19 .388 10 1 13 2 .377 1 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
20 Scott, Kizuku .236 27-17 55 14 13 2 0 2 8 21 .382 8 4 9 2 .373 0 0 0-1 18 36 3 .947
Totals .310 54-54 1916 383 594 123 11 60 344 919 .480 159 95 268 51 .388 14 27 29-49 1420 600 53 .974
Opponents .295 54-54 1876 311 554 105 10 44 294 811 .432 171 54 390 27 .367 21 46 57-78 1403 590 81 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 Dullavin, Fernand 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
32 Swanson, Mark 2.79 4-0 7 6 0 0-0 0 38.2 34 14 12 8 35 9 0 2 .230 2 6 0 0 0
16 Wilson, Andrew 3.52 5-3 24 3 0 0-0 5 64.0 61 28 25 21 70 11 2 4 .249 2 2 1 3 5
34 Browning, Carter 3.94 2-2 29 0 0 0-1 4 48.0 56 22 21 18 36 15 0 3 .315 2 5 0 5 6
21 Evans, Steven 3.96 7-2 16 12 2 0-0 1 72.2 82 43 32 26 45 17 3 5 .291 5 7 3 5 10
24 Teufel, Shawn 4.33 9-2 14 12 0 0-1 0 72.2 80 39 35 30 72 12 1 6 .281 13 6 1 3 9
4 Brown, Cody 5.29 2-4 15 8 0 0-0 0 49.1 51 32 29 17 27 7 1 5 .266 4 10 3 0 2
40 McDougal, Chris 6.60 1-1 15 4 0 0-1 0 30.0 42 27 22 7 23 11 0 4 .333 1 3 1 1 5
31 Light, Tyler 7.15 1-4 13 5 0 0-0 0 34.0 43 28 27 13 35 8 2 1 .323 3 5 1 2 4
2 Long, John 7.71 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 18 10 10 2 11 1 0 2 .346 4 0 1 0 0
8 Poretz, Austin 8.62 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 1 15.2 21 16 15 8 9 2 1 4 .328 2 3 0 0 2
17 Umberger, Dustin 9.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 6 6 3 5 0 0 1 .296 0 1 0 0 0
28 Howe, Lance 11.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 9 5 5 3 3 1 0 1 .450 0 0 0 1 0
46 Steinwedell, Joe 12.00 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 16 9 8 6 5 1 0 1 .485 0 0 0 0 2
26 Bator, Zane 12.71 1-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 11.1 20 16 16 6 7 7 0 3 .392 3 3 0 1 0
12 Vaden, Chase 15.43 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 4 4 1 3 0 0 0 .250 1 2 0 0 1
25 Curll, Brett 18.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 10 12 10 2 2 3 0 2 .400 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.27 33-21 178 54 2 1 11 473.1 554 311 277 171 390 105 10 44 .295 42 54 11 21 46
Opponents 6.04 21-33 174 54 3 2 11 467.2 594 383 314 159 268 123 11 60 .310 50 95 8 14 27



2009 Liberty University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 10, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Thompson, Nathan 32 32 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Teufel, Shawn 12 4 8 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
31 Light, Tyler 11 0 11 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
26 Bator, Zane 10 7 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Feeley, Joseph 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Swanson, Mark 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
3 Hipp, James 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Richardson, Justin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Umberger, Dustin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Curll, Brett 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Howe, Lance 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Steinwedell, Joe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
10 Wimmer, Trey 478 445 28 5 .990 30 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hollinger, Errol 404 348 52 4 .990 0 56 18 .757 8 0
6 Redal, Curran 130 126 2 2 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Jimenez, P.J. 223 89 130 4 .982 29 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bream, Doug 94 89 3 2 .979 2 0 0 — 0 0
30 Rotola, Tim 40 38 1 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Jefferson, Jeff 40 36 3 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Brown, Casey 35 34 0 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Williams, Matt 272 84 178 10 .963 34 0 0 — 0 0
20 Scott, Kizuku 57 18 36 3 .947 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Brown, Cody 17 9 7 1 .941 2 7 6 .538 0 0
16 Wilson, Andrew 26 7 17 2 .923 0 4 1 .800 0 0
34 Browning, Carter 13 1 11 1 .923 0 9 3 .750 0 0
5 Bream, Tyler 128 31 85 12 .906 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Evans, Steven 9 0 8 1 .889 0 3 2 .600 0 0
40 McDougal, Chris 9 2 6 1 .889 0 6 2 .750 0 0
2 Long, John 8 4 3 1 .875 0 1 1 .500 0 0
8 Poretz, Austin 4 1 2 1 .750 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
12 Vaden, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Dullavin, Fernand 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2073 1420 600 53 .974 101 114 39 .745 8 0
Opponents 2074 1403 590 81 .961 170 58 38 .604 6 1


